TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742768

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	FORMERLY SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC CHEESE CO., INC.		
Street Address:	21090 CABOT BOULEVARD		
City:	HAYWARD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94545		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87378151	COW BEE AND TREE	
Registration Number:	5548539	MONTEREY FARMS	
Registration Number:	5493062	QUESO PACIFICO	
Registration Number:	4749281	UTTER GOODNESS	
Registration Number:	2874031	BELLA FOGLIA	
Registration Number:	2719273	CASCADE DAIRY	
Registration Number:	1807759	OLD AMSTERDAM	
Registration Number:	1791757	NORTH BEACH	
Registration Number:	1764701	FAMOUS ITALIAN STYLE NORTH BEACH	
Registration Number:	1389263	PACIFIC CHEESE	
Registration Number:	1390090	CHESWICK	
Registration Number:	1390089	GRAND EUROPEAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900708361

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138910700

TDADEMA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0510

CH \$315.00 8737815

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

shinojosa@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/MONICA MANDEL/S. HINOJOSA

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B1171-0020 [PN/MM/SH]

NAME OF SUBMITTER: V. MONICA MANDEL

SIGNATURE: /V. Monica Mandel/

DATE SIGNED: 07/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=015. Trademark Release - Pacific Cheese (53)(71767640.1)#page1.tif source=015. Trademark Release - Pacific Cheese (53)(71767640.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0511

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated December 31, 2018, executed by PACIFIC CHEESE CO., INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 21090 Cabot Blvd., Hayward, California 94545, in favor of FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), whose address is 6111 N. River Rd. 3rd Floor, Rosemont, IL 60018 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2019, at Reel 006566 Frame 0618 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Grantee, a security interest in, and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 19th day of July, 2022.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee")

By:

Name: Susan M. Davis

Title: Senior Director

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

NO.	LIENS/ STATUS	OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
1.	Abandoned 4/29/2019	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Cow Bee and Tree	87378151	March 20, 2017
2.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Monterey Farms	5548539	August 28, 2018
3.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Queso Pacifico	5493062	June 12, 2018
4.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Utter Goodness	4749281	June 2, 2015
5.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Bella Foglia	2874031	August 17, 2004
6.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Cascade Dairy	2719273	May 27, 2003
7.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Old Amsterdam	1807759	November 30, 1993
8.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	North Beach	1791757	September 7, 1993
9.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Famous Italian Style North Beach	1764701	April 13, 1993
10.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Pacific Cheese	1389263	April 8, 1986
11.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Cheswick	1390090	April 15, 1986
12.	Registered	Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.	Grand European	1390089	April 15, 1986

VP/#57132937.3

RECORDED: 07/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0513